
ORDINIANCENO. T85T6tr 
* Extencl atr Intergovernmental Agreernent with Multnomah County, acting by and through its
 
District Attorney's Office through FY 201I-l2 and increase reirnbursement by $60,500 to
 
reimburse Police Bureau ovefiirne costs (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001158)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Councìl finds: 

L The CAMI Grant provides funding fi'om the Child Abuse Multi-disciplinary Intervention
 
Account to Multnornah County District Attorney's Office in accordance with the grant
 
application and awards.
 

2. Tlie Police Bureau provides Detectives specially trained in conducting child abuse 
investigations including evening hours and on weekencls to responcl tó child abuse referrals. 

3. Intergovernmental Agreement No. 30001158 provided that Multnomah County District 
Attorney's Offrce would reimburse the Police Bureau fbr overtirne houls worked by the 
Detectives investigating child abuse cases during evenings and weekends in an amount not to 
exceed $64,000 from July 1,2009 through June 30, 2010, 

4. Tlre agreernent was amended on January 26,2011 to extend the tenn of the agreement 
through June 30, 20ll and increase the compensation in an amount not to exceed $64,000. 

5. The agreement was amended on June 10, 201I to decrease the dollar amount by $3,500 for 
the agreement period of July 1,2010 througli June 30, 2011. 

6. Multnornah County and the City wish to further amend the agreement to extend the term of 
the ag'eement through June 30, 2012 and increase the dollar arnount by $60,500 for the 
agreement period of July 1,2011 through June 30, 2012. 

7. All other tertns and conclitions shall remain the same and in fill force and effect. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and Auditol are hereby authorized to execute an amendment to Contract 
No.30001 158 in a form substantially in accordance with the attached Exliibit A. 



1B 5 0 62 
Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this 
amendment will unnecessarily deprive the City and Multnomah County of the mutual benefits of 
this agreement. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 
passage by the Council. 

Passed bv the council: DËc I 4 20ïl LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the city of portlang

Mayor Sam Adams 
BY

Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner í' '"! I "' t '' 
Date Prepared: December 5,2}ll "' O"ourr" 



I \tlù-tr858= 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 185062 
6<t".d wi\h rrue 
*ftrnsnd an lntergovemmentalAgreementffiiær Mulfrtomah Gounty, acting by and through its 
DistrictAttomey's Office,a nrrofrttseenhdthrough F¡s€alYeer 2011­
12 and increase reimbuísement by $OO,SOOZ(Ordinance; Ámend Contract No. 30001158) 

: 'C |l)ò \\ <-e- i) '¡ ' 'r' ' ' t o\R v'l-r t¡c ccrS 13¡5 re ir ".trrul 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

.l 
i 

Bureau: Police 
Bureau Head: Michaet Reese 

Prepared byr Elizabeth Gardiner 
: November 28.2011 

Financial lmoact Statement 
Completed Ñ Amends Budgetfl 
NotRequired n 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes'requires C¡ty poticy paragrâph steted 

CouncilMeetino Date
December7,ãJll 

AGENDA FOURfIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLC'VIIS: 

TIME CERTÆN [] 
Start time: YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 
1-FriÞ 1- FriÞ 

(for presentatioq Estimony and discussion) 
Z F¡sh Z Frsh 

coNsENT x 3- SalÞn¡an 3. Saltznan 

REGULAR fl 4- Leonard l. t-eonaø 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and d'sctæsion) Adams Adams 


