i

ORDINANCE No. 1 &

* Extend an Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County District Attorney through
FY 2013-2014 and increase funding in the amount of $60,000 for child abuse investigations
(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30001158)

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council finds:

1. The CAMI Grant provides funding from the Child Abuse Multi-disciplinary Intervention
Account to Multnomah County District Attorney’s Office in accordance with the grant
application and awards.

2. The Police Bureau provides Detectives specially trained in conducting child abuse
investigations including evening hours and on weekends to respond to child abuse referrals.

3. Intergovernmental Agreement No. 30001158 provided that Multnomah County District
Attorney’s Office would reimburse the Police Bureau for overtime hours worked by the
Detectives investigating child abuse cases during evenings and weekends in an amount not to
exceed $64,000 from July 1, 2009 through June 30, 2010.

4. The agreement was amended on January 26, 2011 to extend the term of the agreement
through June 30, 2011 and increase the compensation in an amount not to exceed $64,000.

5. The agreement was amended on June 10, 2011 to decrease the dollar amount by $3,500 for
the agreement period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011.

6. The agreement was amended on December 16, 2011 to extend the term of the agreement
through June 30, 2012 and increase the compensation in an amount not to exceed $60,500.

7. The agreement was amended on April 20, 2012 to extend the term of the agreement through
June 30, 2013 and increase the dollar amount by $60,500 for the agreement period of July 1,
2012 through June 30, 2013.

8. The agreement was amended on June 12, 2013 to decrease the dollar amount by $30,135.87
for the agreement period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

9. The agreement was amended on August 7, 2013 to increase the dollar amount by $3,0508.33
for the agreement period of July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 to correct a clerical error.

10. Multnomah County and the City wish to further amend the agreement to extend the
agreement through June 30, 2014 and increase the dollar amount by $60,000, making the
new contract value $278,422.46.

11. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same and in full force and effect.


http:5278,422.46
http:3,0508.33

186354

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to execute an amendment to Contract
- No0.30001158 in a form similar to the contract attached as Exhibit A.

Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in proceeding with this
amendment will unnecessarily deprive the City and Multnomah County of the mutual benefits of
this agreement. Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council: NDV %7 2”73 LaV()nne Griffin_Valade
Auditor of the City of Po;‘tland

By \ /}0 )
y GV AV
Mayor Charlie Hales Q\/ﬁ\‘f}\o\ - W 7?/

Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner ' D
Date Prepared: October 28, 2013 . eputy



x \‘v\ e

1134 -

Agenda No.
ORDINANCE NO.

18635 4

* Amend an Intergovernmental Agreement-between Multnomah County, acting by-and throughits District
Attorney’s-Office-and-the-City to-extend-the. term of the agreement through Fiseat Year 2013-2014 and
increase funding in the amount of $60,000[ (Ordinance; Amend Contract No. 30001 158)

ot il \ ohuse (\VE’S\“\%‘:k\—\L}\'\‘——)

INTRODUCED BY
Commissioner/Auditor:

Mayor Charlie Hales

CLERK USE: DATE FILED ___nQy 9 9 2013

COMN’IVISSIONER APPROVAL

Mayor—Finance and Administratione%

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz

Position 2/Works - Fish

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman

Position 4/Safety - Novick

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Police

Bureau HeW?eese
7A ,LW

Prepared by: Elizabeth Gardiner
Date Prepared: October 28, 2013

Financial Impact & Public
Involvement Statement

Completed & Amends Budget D

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated

ind t
Yes L1 No [X]

City Auditor Office Approval:

required for Code Ordinances

.~ City Attorney Approval:
~“| required for contract, code, easement,
franchise, comp plan, charter

Council Meeting Date November
23,2013

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

o N

| Deputy

ACTION TAKEN:

AGENDA

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED

TIME CERTAIN []
Start time:

Total amount of time needed:
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)

AS FOLLOWS:

YEAS

NAYS

1. Fritz 1. Fritz v

2. Fish 2. Fish v’

CONSENT [ ]

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman v

REGULAR [X]
Total amount of time needed: 5 min
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)

4. Novick 4. Novick

Hales Hales




